Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Robert E. Blackford	Name: A-Leg-Up LLC					
	Internal Address:					
A District A Section of the Control						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 221 N. Central Ave. #221					
Execution Date(s) 06/07/2013	Oli Cot Middle Co					
X Assignment						
Security Agreement	City: Medford					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 97501					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Conted States 2.1p. 37301					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 8,286,638 B1 - Foot Stabilizing Device					
	US D663,100 S - Dressing Assistance AParatus					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Name: David E. Blackford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 221 N. Central Ave. #221						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Medford	8. Payment Information					
State: Oregon Zip: 97501						
Phone Number: 855-619-9922	Donasit Assount Number 200000					
Docket Number: N/A	Deposit Account Number 8286638					
Email Address: david.blackford@a-leg-up.com	Authorized User Name Robert E. Blackford					
9. Signature: 8 1 2 8 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Signature	Date					
Robert E. Blackford	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030757 FRAME: 0134

## 06/13/2013 502382380

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	•	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name		Execution Date				
Robert E. Blackford			06/07/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	A-Leg-Up LLC	A-Leg-Up LLC				
Street Address:	221 N. Central	221 N. Central Ave #221				
City:	Medford	Medford				
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97501					
Property Type		00000	Number			
Patent Number: 828663		82866				
Patent Number:		D663100				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 6196631993						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 8556199922						
Email: robert.blackford@a-leg-up.com						
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Blackford						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	221 N. Central Ave #221					
Address Line 4: Medford, OREGON 95701						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert E. Blackford				
Signature:		/Robert E Blackford/				

06/12/2013

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=FootStabilizingDevice\_8286638#page1.tif source=DressingAssistant\_D663100#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 030757 FRAME: 0135**

## ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

June 07, 2013

Robert E. Blackford A-Leg-Up LLC 221 N. Central Ave. #221 Medford, OR 97501

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REFERENCE: US 8,286,638 B1 - Foot Stabilization Device

US D663,100 S - Dressing Assistance Apparatus

To whom this may concern,

I am giving my entire rights to the referenced patents to A-Leg-Up LLC.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

w/Kind Regards,

Robert E. Blackford

Inventor & CEO

A-Leg-Up LLC

robert.blackford@a-leg-up.com

Solut & Blood and

(toll free) 855.619.9922

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030757 FRAME: 0136